SHX/SVX Series
Heat Pump / DX  *
Air Handling Units
2 THROUGH 20 TONS
First Co. commercial - duty SHX/SVX heat pump/DX units are designed for installation within the
conditioned area or as remote units with duct systems.  These blower coil units are compact, with large
removable panels for ease of installation and service/  All 2 - 5 ton models include R-410A TXV’s and
are approved for either straight cool or heat pump operation.  All 7 1/2 - 20 ton models have factory

COMPONENT STATIC RESISTANCE 3
STANDARD FEATURES / OPTIONS 4,5
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM 6
UNIT SELECTION PROCEDURE 6,7
PHYSICAL DATA
 SHX 8,9
 SVX 10,11
FAN PERFORMANCE 12,13
HOT WATER HEATING CORRECTION FACTORS 14
COOLING AND HEATING CAPACITIES:
 24SHX / 24SVX 14
 36SHX / 36SVX 14
 48SHX / 48SVX 15
 60SHX / 60SVX 16
 90SHX / 90SVX 16
 120SHX / 120SVX 17
 180SHX / 180SVX 17
 240SHX / 240SVX 18
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS 19
INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR UNIT SELECTION
CFM _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  E.S.P. _ _ _ _ _ _      MOTOR:     HP:_ _ _ _ VOLTAGE:_ _ _ _ PHASE:_ _ _ _
COOLING:   INDOOR:    DB _ _ _ _     WB _ _ _ _ SUCTION TEMP. _ _ _ _ OUTDOOR DB: _ _ _ _
 TOTAL BTUH _ _ _ _ _    SENS. BTUH _ _ _ _ _ _
HEATING: TOTAL BTUH _ _ _ _ _ _    GPM _ _ _ _     EWT _ _ _ _      EAT _ _ _ _
MISC: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
-2-
COMPONENT STATIC RESISTANCE
* Wet Coil (Dry Coil P.D. = Wet P.D. x .70)
MODEL
NOMINAL
CFM
COMPONENT STATIC RESISTANCE (INCHES OF WATER)
CABINET
COOLING COIL* HEATING COIL
FILTER
4 ROW 2 ROW
24SHX /
24SVX
600
700
800
900
1000
0.09
0.10
0.11
0.12
0.13
0.22
0.29
0.36
0.45
0.54
0.07
0.09
0.12
0.14
0.18
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
36SHX /
36SVX
1000